COMMITTEE LIST 2025/2026

e Figures in brackets denote last date for receipt of Councillor Question Time/Councillor
Session/ Members’ items / Notices of Motion (Council Only)

e Meetings begin at 6.30pm unless otherwise stated
e Textin bold indicates change of date or time or additional committee.

Council (7.00pm)

(N/A)

(7/5)
(10/7)
(28/8)

(30/10)

(20/11)
(29/1)
(12/2)
(31/3)

(N/A)

(6/5)

17 May 2025 (Mayor Making)
(10.30am)

19 May 2025 (Appointments)

22 July 2025

9 September 2025

11 November 2025 (Additional)
2 December 2025

10 February 2026

24 February 2026

14 April 2026

16 May 2026 (Mayor Making)
(10.30am)

18 May 2026 (Appointments)

Economic Development and Planning
Scrutiny Committee

(2/6)
(20/6)
(7/8)
(19/9)
(8/12)
(9/3)

10 June 2025

2 July 2025

19 August 2025

1 October 2025

18 December 2025
19 March 2026

Resources Scrutiny Committee

(12/6)
(11/9)
(4/12)

(711)

(12/3)

24 June 2025
23 September 2025
16 December 2025

20 January 2026 (was 19
January)

24 March 2026 (7pm)

Updated: 12/01/2026 09:06

Cabinet

(16/5)
(25/6)
(14/7)
(15/8)
(17/9)

(6/10)
(6/11)

Page 1 of 2

29 May 2025

7 July 2025 (was 26 June)
24 July 2025

28 August 2025

29 September 2025 (was 25
September)

16 October 2025

18 November 2025 (was 13
November)

11 December 2025

22 January 2026

17 February 2026 (Provisional)
12 March 2026

9 April 2026

21 May 2026

Community Wellbeing Scrutiny

Committee

(5/6)
(12/9)
(24/11)
(6/3)

17 June 2025

24 September 2025
4 December 2025
18 March 2026

Audit and Accounts Committee

20 May 2025

25 June 2025 (was 18 June)

30 September 2025

25 November 2025 (was 9 December)
26 February 2026 (was 5 February)
25 March 2026



Planning Committee

4 June 2025

25 June 2025

16 July 2025

6-August 2025 (Cancelled)

13 August 2025 (Special) (11:30am)
27-August 2025 (Cancelled)

17-September-2025 (Cancelled)
8 October 2025 (Cancelled)

29 October 2025 (Cancelled)
19 November 2025

Licensing Committee

Standards Committee
6 October 2025

Joint Meetings
Joint Resources and Economic

Development and Planning Scrutiny

Committee - 31 March 2026

Updated: 12/01/2026 09:06

Page 2 of 2

10 December 2025
FJanuary 2026 (Cancelled)
28 January 2026

18 February 2026

11 March 2026

1 April 2026

22 April 2026

13 May 2026

Licensing Sub Committee
47June-2025 (Cancelled)
4-August 2025 (Cancelled)
24 September 2025 (10am)
5 November 2025 (10am)

3 December 2025 (10am) (was 20
November)

Employee Appeal



	COMMITTEE LIST 2025/2026
	Council (7.00pm)
	Cabinet
	Economic Development and Planning Scrutiny Committee
	Community Wellbeing Scrutiny Committee
	Resources Scrutiny Committee
	Audit and Accounts Committee
	Planning Committee
	Licensing Committee
	Licensing Sub Committee
	Standards Committee
	Employee Appeal
	Joint Meetings


