

## COMMITTEE LIST 2025/2026

- Figures in brackets denote last date for receipt of Councillor Question Time/Councillor Session/ Members' items / Notices of Motion (Council Only)
- Meetings begin at 6.30pm unless otherwise stated
- Text in bold indicates change of date or time or additional committee.

### Council (7.00pm)

(N/A)	17 May 2025 (Mayor Making) (10.30am)
(7/5)	19 May 2025 (Appointments)
(10/7)	22 July 2025
(28/8)	9 September 2025
<b>(30/10)</b>	<b>11 November 2025 (Additional)</b>
(20/11)	2 December 2025
(29/1)	10 February 2026
(12/2)	24 February 2026
(31/3)	14 April 2026
(N/A)	16 May 2026 (Mayor Making) (10.30am)
(6/5)	18 May 2026 (Appointments)

### Cabinet

(16/5)	29 May 2025
<b>(25/6)</b>	<b>7 July 2025 (was 26 June)</b>
(14/7)	24 July 2025
(15/8)	28 August 2025
<b>(17/9)</b>	<b>29 September 2025 (was 25 September)</b>
(6/10)	16 October 2025
<b>(6/11)</b>	<b>18 November 2025 (was 13 November)</b>
(1/12)	11 December 2025
(12/1)	22 January 2026
(5/2)	17 February 2026 (Provisional)
(2/3)	12 March 2026
(26/3)	9 April 2026
(11/5)	21 May 2026

### Economic Development and Planning Scrutiny Committee

<b>(2/6)</b>	<b>10 June 2025</b>
(20/6)	2 July 2025
<b>(7/8)</b>	<b>19 August 2025</b>
(19/9)	1 October 2025
(8/12)	18 December 2025
(9/3)	19 March 2026

### Community Wellbeing Scrutiny Committee

(5/6)	17 June 2025
(12/9)	24 September 2025
(24/11)	4 December 2025
(6/3)	18 March 2026

### Resources Scrutiny Committee

(12/6)	24 June 2025
(11/9)	23 September 2025
(4/12)	16 December 2025
<b>(7/1)</b>	<b>20 January 2026 (was 19 January)</b>
<b>(12/3)</b>	<b>24 March 2026 (7pm)</b>

### Audit and Accounts Committee

<b>20 May 2025</b>
<b>25 June 2025 (was 18 June)</b>
30 September 2025
<b>25 November 2025 (was 9 December)</b>
<b>23 February 2026 (was 5, 26 February)</b>
25 March 2026

### Planning Committee

4 June 2025	10 December 2025
25 June 2025	<del>7 January 2026 (Cancelled)</del>
16 July 2025	28 January 2026
<del>6 August 2025 (Cancelled)</del>	<del>18 February 2026 (Cancelled)</del>
<del>13 August 2025 (Special) (11:30am)</del>	11 March 2026
<del>27 August 2025 (Cancelled)</del>	1 April 2026
<del>17 September 2025 (Cancelled)</del>	22 April 2026
<del>8 October 2025 (Cancelled)</del>	13 May 2026
<del>29 October 2025 (Cancelled)</del>	
19 November 2025	

### Licensing Committee

### Licensing Sub Committee

<del>17 June 2025 (Cancelled)</del>
<del>1 August 2025 (Cancelled)</del>
<del>24 September 2025 (10am)</del>
<del>5 November 2025 (10am)</del>
<del>3 December 2025 (10am) (was 20 November)</del>

### Standards Committee

6 October 2025

### Employee Appeal

### Joint Meetings

**Joint Resources and Economic Development and Planning Scrutiny Committee - 31 March 2026**